Administrative Mail: admin@icchr.in Contact Mail: contact@icchr.in



Website: www.icchr.in

इंडियन सेंटर फॉर चाइल्ड एंड हयूमन राइट्स Indian Centre for Child and Human Rights (ICCHR)

L-AN/C/028/Sep/2023 Dated: 28.09.2023

To,

1. All Office Bearers, Stakeholders

2. Public Notice

3. Research Institutions, Research Centres

4. Academic Institutions, Universities/Colleges

5. Authorities Concern

Sub: Establishment of the Centre for Academic Research and Excellence (CARE)

We are pleased to announce a significant milestone in our commitment to Child and Human rights that we are establishing the *Centre for Academic Research and Excellence (CARE)* to facilitate and nurture a culture of extensive academic research, legal scholarship and promote quality legal education. After careful planning, deliberation and collaborative efforts, CARE shall be instrumental to promote academic research and education, focusing on various subjects of law and ever-evolving jurisprudence within National and International repute.

We invite all our members and stakeholders to join us in this significant milestone and actively participate in the activities and initiatives of CARE. We believe together we can make a meaningful impact in excelling Academic Research and Education.

Following are the details of the centre

The *Centre for Academic Research and Excellence (CARE)* is a pioneering institution dedicated to the advancement of academic research and quality legal education under the *Indian Centre for Child and Human Rights*. CARE is driven by a clear and resolute mission to promote academic research and education. Its motto, "*Promoting Academic Research and Education*" encapsulates its unwavering commitment to empower scholars, researchers, students and legal professionals in their pursuit of knowledge and excellence.

Mission & Vision

Administrative Mail: admin@icchr.in Website: www.icchr.in

Contact Mail: contact@icchr.in

CARE's mission is to facilitate and nurture a culture of rigorous academic research, legal scholarship and promote educational excellence. Its vision is to become a global hub for legal academia, recognised for its contributions to evolving jurisprudence and fostering a community of scholars committed to academic research and legal education.

Core Objectives & Principles

- 1. **Research and Publication:** CARE shall serve as a beacon of legal scholarship by conducting comprehensive research on various subjects of law and evolving jurisprudence. It shall actively encourage and support researchers and scholars to publish their findings through journals, books and other academic publications.
- 2. **Seminars/ Webinars and Sessions:** CARE shall organise a wide array of seminars and webinars that bring together legal luminaries, experts and scholars to discuss contemporary legal issues. These events will provide a platform for knowledge exchange, critical analysis and the exploration of solutions to pressing legal challenges.
- 3. **Educational Programs:** CARE shall offer educational programs designed to empower aspiring legal professionals and researchers. These programs will encompass workshops, courses and training sessions that equip participants with essential skills and knowledge.
- 4. **Advocacy and Awareness:** CARE shall engage in advocacy efforts to raise awareness on contemporary legal issues at the national and international levels. It will collaborate with relevant stakeholders to influence policy and legal reforms that benefit all.
- 5. **Collaborative Research:** CARE shall actively foster collaboration between scholars, researchers and legal institutions, both within India and abroad. These partnerships aim to enhance the quality and impact of academic research and promote quality legal education.
- 6. **Student Engagement:** Recognising the importance of nurturing the next generation of legal scholars, CARE shall encourage student participation through internships, research and project opportunities.
- 7. **Mentorship Programs:** CARE shall provide mentorship programs pairing aspiring students with experienced researchers, legal experts and distinguished faculties as Mentors for guidance and support.

Aim

As the Centre for Academic Research and Excellence, CARE embodies the values of dedication, inclusivity and intellectual rigour. It shall stand as a testament to the commitment of

Administrative Mail: admin@icchr.in Website: www.icchr.in

Contact Mail: contact@icchr.in

the *Indian Centre for Child and Human Rights* to foster a brighter future for children and humanity as a whole through the power of knowledge and research.

Regards,

(DIPENDU DAS)

Convener, ICCHR

(PRITAM KUMAR)

Co-Convener of Research, ICCHR